Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame |
£ Page Set CW0001995

Models: | H4RE, M4RE

FRAME COMPONENTS
FRAME TO LUGGAGE BAY
40 FT

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0037043 1 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 1, H4RE

2 0039167 1 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 2, H4RE
3 0039168 1 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 3, H4RE
4 0037259 2 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 4, H4RE
5 0052723 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,UPPER TORQUE ROD,

6 0059011 1 PANEL,CORRUGATED FLOOR,FUEL BAY, M/H4RE
7 0035404 6 PANEL,CORR FLOOR,.047X24.26X88.61

8 0058943 4 ANGLE,MTG,LOWER,FUEL TANK, H4/M4RE

9 0059295 6 TRIM,CORRUGATED FLOOR,OUTBOARD, M4RE
10 0059297 3 TRIM,CORRUGATED FLOOR,CENTER, M4RE

11 1636943 96 PIN, FLG HEAD, HUCKSPIN, .50X2.22, HSP8

12 1636968 96 COLLAR, HUCKSPIN, .50,HSCH-R16

13 1854397 88 RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

14 0803148 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS8,

15 1003045 20 WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64, HDN,
16 0850800 8 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

17 0043434 3 ADHESIVE,BETAMATE 7177,600ML

18 0059017 1 PANEL,CORRUGATED FLOOR,BAY 5, M/H4RE

19 2002756 1 SEALANT,SYNTHETIC,PUTTY,SIKA SLUG

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m
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0037043

1

1 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 1, H4RE

0039167

2

1 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 2, H4RE

0039168

3

1 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 3, H4RE

0037259

4

2 PANEL,FRAME RAIL BAFFLE,LOWER NO 4, H4RE

1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,UPPER TORQUE ROD,

0052723

5

0059011

6

1 PANEL,CORRUGATED FLOOR,FUEL BAY, M/H4RE

0035404

7

8 PANEL,CORR FLOOR,.047X24.26X88.61

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

Models:

45 FT

H4RE, M4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
FRAME TO LUGGAGE BAY

090 Frame
Page Set CW0001996

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0058943

0059295

0059297

1636943

1636968

1854397

0803148

1003045

0850800

0054290

0059017

2002756

10

10

10

12

20

ANGLE,MTG,LOWER,FUEL TANK, H4/M4RE
TRIM,CORRUGATED FLOOR,OUTBOARD, M4RE
TRIM,CORRUGATED FLOOR,CENTER, M4RE
PIN, FLG HEAD, HUCKSPIN, .50X2.22, HSP8
COLLAR, HUCKSPIN, .50,HSCH-R16
RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,
WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64, HDN,
NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD
ADHESIVE,SIKA-FLEX 252,200Z. SAUSAGE,BLK
PANEL,CORRUGATED FLOOR,BAY 5, M/H4RE

SEALANT,SYNTHETIC,PUTTY,SIKA SLUG




Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame |
£ Page Set CW0001989

Models: | H4RE
FRONT ASSY
INST, FRONT BASKET TO CHASSIS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

/
1 1636943 6 PIN, FLG HEAD, HUCKSPIN, .50X2.22, HSP8
2 1636968 6 COLLAR, HUCKSPIN, .50,HSCH-R16

3 0037860 1 SUBFRAME ASSY,FRONT STRUCTURE, H4RE

4 1003078 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3,GR 8,YEL ZN

5 1003045 12 WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X1 1/16 X 7/64, HDN,

6 0850800 6 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

7 0048052 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR, H4RE

8 0803239 6 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/2-13 X1 1/2, GR8

9 1003045 12 WASHER, FLAT,17/32 X 11/16 X 7/64, HDN,

10 0850800 6 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame |
g Page Set CW0001987

Models: | H4RE
LUGGAGE BAY
LUGGAGE BAY

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

LONGI TUDINAL TUBE INSTALLATION

LUGGAGE BAY FLOOR CROSS
TUBE INSTALLATION

SEE DETAIL A

DETATL A

\\\
I
T
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s : 7

INVERTED RIGHT HAND SIDE VIEW

I R

FRONT

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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H4RE
LUGGAGE BAY
LUGGAGE BAY

090 Frame
Page Set CW0001987

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0046901 2 TUBE ASSY,LONGITUDINAL,OUTBOARD,LOWER,

0046256 2 TUBE ASSY,LONGITUDINAL,CENTER,LOWER,

0034917 10 BRACKET,CLAMP,LUGGAGE COMP,BOTTOM

0048422 4 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL TANK STRAP,FLOOR

0038589 1 BULKHEAD ASSY,LUGGAGE COMPT,IFS,REAR,

0030538 3 BULKHEAD ASSY,LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT

0038607 1 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,LUGGAGE COMPT,IFS,

0045405 4 TUBE,STEEL,1.50 X 1.50 X 52.32 X .083 THK

0045546 8 TUBE ASSY,SUPPORTLOCK,FLOOR,OUTSIDE

0048088 4 TUBE ASSY,SUPPORTLOCK,FLOOR,CENTER,BAY

0045551 4 TUBE ASSY,SUPPORTLOCK,FLOOR,OUTSIDE

0036339 4 PLATE,RIVET,LUGGAGE BAY TUBE, H4RE

0049148 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,RH,SUSP TO BULKHEAD,RR

0049156 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,LH,SUSP TO BULKHEAD,RR

0043434 1 ADHESIVE,BETAMATE 7177,600ML

0044986 17 FASTENER,HUCK,.31,BLIND,BOM-R10-4WH

1813070 40 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,BLIND,MAGNABULB,MBP-




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002241

Models: | H4RE

CAT

200 GALLON

248 AND 296 WB

With: | FEATURE 40241-17

To CSN 02-22-04 (FOR 296 WHEELBASE)

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

45)

ENGINE RETURN — AUXTALLARY HEATER SUPALY

"REAR ENGINE
¥ L eee
= 4 14 14 14
e 1
i o e s

FLEL BAY BLLIGEAD WAL ——

COMPARTMENT AREA™

TO BLLE BIRD BRACKET

AUXIALLARY HEAT RETURN

CETAIL: £

GENERATOR SLFFLY FRAME RAIL HOLE CETAIL

DETAIL 8

RH TANK PLUMBING DETAIL

1 0058189 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON W/O
2 0056836 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON W/SENDER,
0086581 SENDER,FUEL TANK,100 GALLON,COMMERCIAL

3 0058944 2 BRACKET,MTG,TIE DOWN,FUEL TANK, M4/H4RE
4 0058941 4 STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,100 GALLON, M4/H4RE
5 1339621 10 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL

6 2001451 16 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE

7 1078922 8 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL ZN DICH
8 0058940 4 PAD,SPACER,FUEL TANK TO FRAME RAIL,

9 0046056 32 PAD,URETHANE,.125 X 1.5 X 28 IN, H4RE

10 1905488 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models:

With:

H4RE
CAT

200 GALLON
248 AND 296 WB

FEATURE 40241-17

To CSN 02-22-04 (FOR 296 WHEELBASE)

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002241

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0062366

1002864

1944107

1153600

1003102

2026706

2026672

1912765

0066582

1313774

1797828

1797802

0520866

1003045

0850800

1602663

0021926

2000057

1467000

0659979

2007649

1013689

0032911

20

27

20

HOSE,FUEL SYS,2.38IDX5.50 LONG,H4/M4RE

ELBOW,90 DEG,1/2 FL X 1/2 MPT WH 49X8X8

SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B

COUPLING,ANCHOR,1/2 NPT

ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,37 DEG FL,1/2MPT X 1/2T

ELBOW,49X10,1/2MPT X 5/8 TUBE,FLARE

CONNECTOR,MALE,45 FL,5/8T X 1/2MPT,48 X

SWIVEL,FEMALE,45 FL,5/8H X 5/8T,10010B-410

FILTER ASSY,WATER,SEP 120 GPH,.62 LINE

HOSE,.625 ID X .906 OD,WH H10110

HOSE,.50 ID X .78 OD,W-H H00908

HOSE,.25 ID X .50 OD,W-H H00904

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR 5,ZINC

WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64, HDN,

NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED

CLAMP,LOOP,.625

CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 1, GR 5,Y EL ZN

WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

NUT, HEX, FLANGE SER, 1 /4-20, BLACK, ZINC

PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP

NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16, WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH

ELBOW,90 DEG,3/8FL X 1/2MPT,WH 49X6X8




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002241

Models: | H4RE
CAT
200 GALLON
248 AND 296 WB
With: | FEATURE 40241-17
To CSN 02-22-04 (FOR 296 WHEELBASE)
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
34 1944099 6 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,3/8H X 3/8T,1000GB-406
35 2257897 4 CONNECTOR,0.375FL X 0.50MPT,BRASS
36 0060431 6 FITTING,CONNECTOR,MALE,37 DEG,C5205X4X8
37 0060430 6 FITTING,SWIVEL,FM,45FL,1/4HX1/4T,10004B
38 1545730 TEE,STREET,1/2MPT X 1/2FPT X
39 2027159 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS
40 0009912 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALE, 1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT
41 0654962 35 TUBING, PLASTIC, 1/4 OD, BLACK, SAE 1844
42 2005718 13 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,5/16IN
43 2008274 2 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,1/2MPT X
44 1797810 60 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906
45 2249357 AR TAPE,ELECTRICAL MARKING RED
46 2249365 AR TAPE,ELECTRICAL MARKING,YELLOW
47 1317247 A/ BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
NI 0005364 A/ SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 BLACK,INDUSTRIAL

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Service Parts Catalog
v

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002242

Models:

With:
BSN:

H4RE
CAT

296 WB

200 GALLON

FEATURE 40241-17
From CSN 02-23-04 (FOR 296 WHEELBASE)

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty

Comment

[INE CLAMPING DETAIL

0060430

0060431

0076576

0005364

0032911

0046056

0066582

0056836

2

2

A/

2

32

Description

FRAME RAIL CLAMPING CETALL

FITTING,SWIVEL,FM,45FL,1/4HX1/4T,10004B
FITTING,CONNECTOR,MALE,37 DEG,C5205X4X8
HOSE,FUEL,BALANCE 200 GAL,45H4RE"
SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 BLACK,INDUSTRIAL
ELBOW,90 DEG,3/8FL X 1/2MPT,WH 49X6X8
PAD,URETHANE,.125 X 1.5 X 28 IN, H4RE
FILTER ASSY,WATER,SEP 120 GPH,.62 LINE

TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON W/SENDER,

FUEL LINE CONDUIT

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002242

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE

CAT

200 GALLON

296 WB
With: | FEATURE 40241-17
BSN:| From CSN 02-23-04 (FOR 296 WHEELBASE)
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0086581 SENDER,FUEL TANK,100 GALLON,COMMERCIAL

9 0058189 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON W/O
10 0058940 4 PAD,SPACER,FUEL TANK TO FRAME RAIL,
11 0058941 4 STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,100 GALLON, M4/H4RE
12 0058944 2 BRACKET,MTG,TIE DOWN,FUEL TANK, M4/H4RE
13 0520866 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR 5,ZINC
14 0076640 FILTER,FUEL,FILTER MINDER,56501, 45H4RE
15 0659979 7 NUT, HEX, FLANGE SER, 1 /4-20, BLACK, ZINC
16 0850800 2 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD
17 1002864 ELBOW,90 DEG,1/2 FL X 1/2 MPT WH 49X8X8
18 1003045 4 WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X 11/16 X 7/64, HDN,
20 1078922 8 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL ZN DICH
21 1313774 A/ HOSE,.625 ID X .906 OD,WH H10110
22 0829317 8 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GR5,SER,
23 1467000 14 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
24 1602663 8 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
25 1797802 A/ HOSE,.25 ID X .50 OD,W-H H00904
26 1797810 A/ HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906
27 1797828 A/ HOSE,.50 ID X .78 OD,W-H H00908
28 0074935 2 CLAMP,HOSE,2.375ID,45H4RE
29 1912765 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45 FL,5/8H X 5/8T,10010B-410
30 1944099 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,3/8H X 3/8T,1000GB-406
31 1944107 4 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B




Service Parts Catalog
v

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002242

Models: | H4RE
CAT
200 GALLON
296 WB
With: | FEATURE 40241-17
BSN: | From CSN 02-23-04 (FOR 296 WHEELBASE)
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
32 2000057 7 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 1, GR 5,Y EL ZN
33 2001451 16 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE
34 2007649 A/ PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP
35 2008274 2 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,1/2MPT X
36 2026706 ELBOW,49X10,1/2MPT X 5/8 TUBE,FLARE
37 2249357 A/ TAPE,ELECTRICAL MARKING RED
38 2249365 A/ TAPE,ELECTRICAL MARKING,YELLOW
39 0021926 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.625
40 1589308 5 CLIP,WIRE AND TUBE CLAMP,1/8 - 1/4 FLANGE
41 0076643 FITTING,BUSHING,FUEL SYSTEM,200GAL,
42 0076433 FITTING,TEE,1/4 X 1/4 X 9/16 2609-06-04-04
43 0076435 FITTING,ADAPTER,1/4 X 9/16,6505-04-06
NI 3756004 A/ FUEL,DIESEL NO 2
45 0073708 PLATE,C/O,FUEL TANK ACCESS
46 0071303 4 SCREW,TEKS/3,PH,WAFER HD,8-24 X 1 1/4,ZN3

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
. g Page Set CW0002215

Models: | A3FE, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE, QBRE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL

1935501 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL,A3RE
1601947 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MIDMOUNT,RIGHT
1935493 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL,A3RE
1997576 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RH
1866375 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL, CEC/RE
0021432 CAP,FUEL TANK FILLER,BORGWARNER
0011895 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, A3RE
0011897 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, A3RE
4311155 SENDING UNIT, 100 GAL FUEL TANK A1380AE"

TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL

1667682 TANK ASSY,FUEL,45 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,
4328746 CAP,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE/DIESEL"

1531417 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,SIDEMOUNT,RIGHT
1667690 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,R/F
4328746 CAP,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE/DIESEL"

1784933 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,M/M,RH FILL,
4323622 GASKET,SENDER,60 GAL FUEL TANK"

1667716 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RIGHT
0049389 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,RH FILLBBCV,
4323622 GASKET,SENDER,60 GAL FUEL TANK"

4312609 FLANGE,PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK

0044488 PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK,1667716

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
207




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
. g Page Set CW0002215

Models:

A3FE, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE, QBRE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

L 4
PartNumber

Key Qty Description Comment
1667732 TANK ASSY,FUEL,90 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RIGHT
1997642 TANK ASSY,FUEL,90 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RH
0067240 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL
1997501 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RH
0049387 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,RH
4323622 GASKET,SENDER,60 GAL FUEL TANK"

4312609 FLANGE,PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK

0044488 PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK,1667716
1667708 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,LEFT
1667724 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,LEFT
0049390 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,LH FILL, A3FE
0011896 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, FE
0049388 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,LH FILL,
4315248 SENDING UNIT,45,60, OR 90 GAL FUEL TANK"

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
. g Page Set CW0002216

Models: | A3FE, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE, QBRE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL

1574805 TANK ASSY,FUEL 60 GALLON GAS, 49 STATE,
1637859 TANK ASSY,FUEL 40 GAL GAS,49 STATE,ALUM
4327052 SENDER W/PUMP,40 GAL,GAS,427

1574987 FITTING,SWAGELOK TO AN UNION 3/8,TUBE,TC
1574979 FITTING,SWAGELOK TO AN UNION,5/16 TUBE,
1943232 TANK ASSY,FUEL,176 GAL,TRNSV MT,DUAL FILL
8312639 SENDING UNIT,176 GAL. TANK LTC"

1533348 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,SIDEMOUNT,LEFT FILL
2008001 SENDING UNIT,60 GAL FUEL TANK (90 OHM) 90 OHM
0036591 TANK ASSY,FUEL,105 GALLON,TRNV,RH FILL
0056335 TANK ASSY,FUEL,105 GAL, TRANSVERSE RT

0056967 2 SENDING UNIT, 45 GAL. TANK (9021058)

0056836 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON W/SENDER,
0086581 SENDER,FUEL TANK,100 GALLON,COMMERCIAL
9021058 TO, TANK ASSY,FUEL,45GAL,SIDEMT,EMCO
0056967 SENDING UNIT, 45 GAL. TANK (9021058)
0070805 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MIDMOUNT,LH FILL
0094754 SENDER,FUEL TANK,105 GAL,TRANSVERSE,RH
0068149 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LS FILL

0068150 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LS FILL

0068151 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,RIGHT FILL
0068152 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,RIGHT FILL

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
. g Page Set CW0002216

Models: | A3FE, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE, QBRE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0087876 TANK ASSY,FUEL,96,MM,RIGHT FILL,10%, HDRE
0093338 SENDER,FUEL TANK,FOR 21.5 IN DEEP TANK
0068146 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,SIDEMNT,RF
0068147 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LEFT FILL
0068148 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LEFT FILL
0067239 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL
0081017 SENDER,FUEL TANK,FOR 14 IN DEEP TANK"

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002240

Models: | H4RE
CUMMINS
145 GALLON, ISM

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

WHEEL COVER

BU KHEAD ASSEMELY
FUEL FUME ON ENGINE

49,481

1 0035415 TANK,ASSY,FUEL,145 GAL, TRANS,D/FIL,ALUM
NI 4311155 SENDING UNIT,100 GAL FUEL TANK A1380AE"
2 1466242 4 STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,60 GAL MIDMOUNT

3 0048422 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL TANK STRAP,FLOOR

4 NA

5 0038054 4 TURNBUCKLE,3/8-16,BODY ONLY
6 0048375 4 BOLT,],3/8-16 LEFT HAND THREAD

7 2007649 AR PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP

8 0045790 HOSE,FILLER,FUEL,2.25 1ID,19.25 LENGTH,
9 6066625 NECK ASSY,FUEL FILL,300 GAL TANK
NI 0045481 GUARD ASSY,FUEL,FILL HOSE RH, H4RE

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002240

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE
CUMMINS
145 GALLON, ISM
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 0045482 GUARD ASSY,FUEL,FILL HOSE,LH, H4RE
12 1886357 HOSE,.75 ID X 1.03 OD,W-H H10112
13 1025857 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED
14 1905488 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA
15 0021443 INSERT,.75 HOSE X .50 PIPE
16 1912765 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45 FL,5/8H X 5/8T,10010B-410
17 1944107 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B
18 2008274 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,1/2MPT X
19 2026672 CONNECTOR,MALE,45 FL,5/8T X 1/2MPT,48 X
20 2027241 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,3/8MPT X
21 2026664 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/2T X 3/8MPT,48X8Z
22 2023539 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,
23 2026987 ELBOW,400 X 6,1/4 MPT X 3/8,IF
24 1313808 2 SWIVEL,MALE,3/8 HOSE X 3/8 INV FL10006B-
25 0670901 ELBOW,3/8MPT X 3/8 INV FLARE,402X6X6
26 1394691 4 BUSHING,PIPE,3/4 X 1/2,BRASS,COATED
27 1545730 TEE,STREET,1/2MPT X 1/2FPT X
28 2027159 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS
29 0046056 20 PAD,URETHANE,.125 X 1.5 X 28 IN, H4RE
30 1797802 AR HOSE,.25 ID X .50 OD,W-H H00904
31 1877166 2 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12
32 3880788 2 CAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,N/VNT,2 THD,W/BRS
33 0045791 TUBE ASSY,WEBASTO HEATER,, H4RE




Service Parts Catalog
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Models: | H4RE
CUMMINS
145 GALLON, ISM

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002240

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

34 1313774 AR HOSE,.625 ID X .906 OD,WH H10110

35 1797828 AR HOSE,.50 ID X .78 OD,W-H H00908

36 1797810 AR HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906

37 0599704 5 TIE, CABLE, NYLON

38 0046262 ELBOW,90 DEG,45DEG FL,10M X 10F

39 0044841 FILTER,ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490,.62LN, H4RE

40 1542372 8 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
41 1339639 8 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL
NI 1094275 14 SCREW,1/4-14X3/4,HEX HD,SELFDRILL,

43 2249357 AR TAPE,ELECTRICAL MARKING RED

44 2249365 AR TAPE,ELECTRICAL MARKING,YELLOW

45 1363274 2 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

46 2001451 16 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE
47 1078922 4 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL ZN DICH
48 0557710 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.812

49 2000321 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR5,

50 0850800 2 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

51 1003045 4 WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X 11/16 X 7/64, HDN,

SEE DRAWING 0044841

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models:

H4RE, M4RE

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
FILTER ASSEMBLY
To CSN H4RE (02/22/04); M4RE (02/15/04)

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002238

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

STIN-ON REFLACEMENT ELEMENT ﬁ
PART NO. RIZ0-88-02 (30 MITRON]

FOR USE W/ITH RACOR 390.
430 AND 890 SERIES FUEL
FILTER/WATER SEPARATORS
U5 PATENT NO. 5 244571
AND OTHERS PENDING

R120-B6-02

SPEC

CRIGINAL EQUIFMENT SFEC *PARTS

MANUFACTURED BY.

RACOR,

FILTRATION
0056817

0056813

FILTER ASSY,FUEL/WATER SEP,120 GPH,.62 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

-

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002238

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE, M4RE

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR

FILTER ASSEMBLY

To CSN H4RE (02/22/04); M4RE (02/15/04)
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0056814 FILTER,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 120R-BB-01
2 0056812 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 120
3 1780394 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD,O-RING 10-8
4 0056810 ELBOW,45 DEG,O-RING,W/H 6802-10-8
5 2050839 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
6 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
7 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

217
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100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002244

Models: | H4RE
FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR 120R
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

-
/’//
_—
N

N
N Y
. ~ Z
2
\\:\\}_/( /}/ -
- N Z
SPIN-ON REPLACEMENT ELEMENT

PART NO. 452082430

490 AND 690 SERIES FUEL
FILTER/WATER SEFARATORS
U.S. PATENT NO. G, 244,571

AND OTHERS PENDING
4520R2430

. ORIGINAL EQUIRVENT SPEC‘F‘RF'sz/
MANUFACTLRED B :

RACBR,

A =

FILTRATION y
0056817
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N 1
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR

RACOR 120R
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FILTER ASSEMBLY, FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,

1 0056814 FILTER,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 120R-BB-01
NI 0056817 ELEMENT,CAT,C12,FUEL/WATER SEP,ELEMENT
2 0066572 SENSOR,WATER,RACOR 30880
3 0056812 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 120
4 1780394 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD,O-RING 10-8
5 0056810 ELBOW,45 DEG,O-RING,W/H 6802-10-8
6 2050839 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
7 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
8 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH




Models:

H4RE

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR 490R

Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002243

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

NI

0044841

0030160

1967009

0040900

2050839

1107085

0826297

1705771

1912765

FILTER,ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490,.62LN, H4RE
FILTER,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 490R-BB-01
ELEMENT,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,R90P,30M
BRACKET,MOUNTING,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
CONNECTOR,MALE,45 FL,5/8T X

SWIVEL,FEMALE,45 FL,5/8H X 5/8T,10010B-410

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0044852 WATER SENSOR,RACOR,RK 30880

Models: | H4RE
FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR 490R
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
8 2027241 2 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,3/8MPT X




100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002245

Comment
To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Qty Description

LP TANK
To CSN 05/27/02

PartNumber

H4RE

Service Parts Catalog

Key

Models:
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
To CSN 05/27/02
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0039947 TANK ASSY,LPG,20X37,END FTG W/90-OHM
4569182 VALVE,MANUAL CUTT-OFF,LPG TANK,V20373,
1441997 VALVE,OUTAGE,80 PERCENT COUPLING,V13399
4406203 FILL VALVE LPG,V-13415
0912626 SENDER,MA-6 TRANSMITTER LPG TANK
2 0049989 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,LP TANK
3 HUCK FASTENER
5 0850776 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,
6 0952556 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,LOCKING,YELLOW




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002247

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
To CSN 05/27/02

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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1 0042165 PLATE AND FITTING ASSEMBLY,LPG REMOTE

2 1964600 HOSE ASSY,MED PRESS,LPG,REMOTE OUTAGE,
3 1964618 HOSE ASSY,MED PRESS,LPG,REMOTE FILL,

4 1268119 4 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
5 1107937 4 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

6 2001170 4 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT RING, 1/4 , MED, YEL ZN
7 2001345 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

8 0946533 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,7/16 ID,SS
9 1109271 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 1ID,SS

10 0807958 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

2003234 2 GROMMET,RUBBER,CHASSIS COWL WIRES,3/4

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
To CSN 05/27/02
L 4

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
12 1686617 PLUSNUT,1/4-20,S25P280
13 0042629 SHIELD,LPG HOSE,FRT WHL WELL,H4RE
14 2494201 NUT,1/4 TUBE 1110 X 4
15 2205102 AR TUBING,COPPER,1/4 OD
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100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002248

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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PLUMBING AT TANK

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02

Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0053929 TANK ASSY,LPG,18X36,SIDE VALVES,38 H4RE

2 0057384 TUBE ASSY,MTG,LPG TANK, 38H4RE

3 0054526 PLUMBING ASSY,LP TANK,38 H4RE SEE DRAWING
6069579 CONNECTOR,LPG REGULATOR,1/4 MPT X POL PART OF ITEM 3
3954047 FILTER,LPG HIGH PRESSURE PART OF ITEM 3
6046932 VALVE,SOLENOID,HIGH PRESS,CCI 9006,CAL93 PART OF ITEM 3
1613611 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,M, 280 SERIES,METRI-PACK PART OF VALVE

1754357 2 TERMINAL,PIN,12-14 GA,280 SERIES,METRI- PART OF VALVE

1154582 2 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.111-.137,GY,W/PACK,PACK PART OF VALVE

1613645 LOCK,SEAL,SECD,2CIR,280 SERIES,METRI- PART OF VALVE
2245199 2 NIPPLE,HEX,1/4 MPT X 3/8 MPT PART OF ITEM 3
2027258 TEE,0.375FPT,BRASS PART OF ITEM 3
3772159 PLUG,PIPE,0.375,BRASS W/SEALANT,HEX HD PART OF ITEM 3
0052166 REGULATOR,LPG, TWIN-STAGE,REGO PART OF ITEM 3
2023539 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z, PART OF ITEM 3
0029677 ELBOW,MALE,3/8 FLARE X 3/8 MPT,BRASS PART OF ITEM 3
1010065 TEE,STREET,3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6 PART OF ITEM 3
0388231 CONNECTOR,0.375MPT X 0.375FL,BRASS PART OF ITEM 3
3743994 2 NUT,LONG,FORGED FLARE,0.375,BRASS PART OF ITEM 3

11 1107879 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1 3/4,GR8,
12 2001493 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,YEL ZN DICH
13 1540103 2 WASHER,STAR,.62,ZINC PLATED

14 0020239 6 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 3/4 X 7/32 HD YEL ZN

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
227
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100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002248

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
15 0803163 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS,
16 2001485 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,ZINC
17 1003045 4 WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X 11/16 X 7/64, HDN,
18 0990655 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
NI 2027381 AR TUBING,COPPER,3/8,0D,TYPE L

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models: | H4RE

LP TANK

COMPARTMENT INSTALLATION
BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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3 4 N .
SECTION @ A-A A - =)
2 LOWER BRACE]

LOCATION OF SHELF ON REAR WALL OF COMPARTMENT
LOCATION OF FRT PANEL AT FRT OF COMPARTMENT ! TOP VIEW OF COMPARTMENT

(=T =

DETAIL @ C

BRACKET MOLNTING TO
UNDERSIDE OF BODY TUBE

FRT OF COACH ——

4 (3) PLCS

ATTACH TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
FRT OF COACH j

1 0054328 SHIELD,DUST,LPG TANK,38 H4RE

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models:

BSN:

H4RE

LP TANK
COMPARTMENT INSTALLATION

From CSN 05/28/02

100 Fuel
Page Set CW0002251

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0056645

0058017

2000016

2000784

2001345

1467000

13

CLOSEOUT,LP CMPT,FRT,38 H4RE
BRACKET,MTG,SLOTTED,ALUM,H4RE
SCREW, 1/4-14 X 5/8,B,HEX,W/PLAIN WASH,
SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1/2,PH1, TRUSSHD,
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
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Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
PLUMBING
To CSN 05/27/02
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
PLUMBING
To CSN 05/27/02
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 6069579 CONNECTOR,LPG REGULATOR,1/4 MPT X POL
2 2027233 2 ELBOW,STREET,1/4,3400X4Z
3 3954047 FILTER,LPG HIGH PRESSURE
4 6046932 VALVE,SOLENOID,HIGH PRESS,CCI 9006,CAL93
5 2245199 2 NIPPLE,HEX,1/4 MPT X 3/8 MPT
6 2027258 TEE,0.375FPT,BRASS
7 3772159 PLUG,PIPE,0.375,BRASS W/SEALANT,HEX HD
8 0021240 REGULATOR,LPG,TWIN-STAGE,REGO
9 2233930 ELL,STREET,1/2 NPT BRASS NO3400X8
10 0041290 FITTING,ELBOW MALE,1/2MPTX3/8FLR,
11 0654350 TEE,1/2 PIPE,STREET
12 2257897 CONNECTOR,0.375FL X 0.50MPT,BRASS
13 3743994 2 NUT,LONG,FORGED FLARE,0.375,BRASS
14 0006435 ADAPTER,ELBOW,LP GAS PIPE AWAY
15 2027399 AR TUBING,COPPER,1/2,TYPE L
16 3744000 NUT,LONG,FORGED FLARE,0.50,BRASS




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002249

Models: | H4RE

LP TANK

PLUMBING

BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

BLUE
BLACK

3)
@

9

0054526 PLUMBING ASSY,LP TANK,38 H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
1 6069579 CONNECTOR,LPG REGULATOR,1/4 MPT X POL
2 3954047 FILTER,LPG HIGH PRESSURE
3 6046932 VALVE,SOLENOID,HIGH PRESS,CCI 9006,CAL93

1613611 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,M,280 SERIES,METRI-PACK PART OF ITEM 3

1754357 2 TERMINAL,PIN,12-14 GA,280 SERIES,METRI- PART OF ITEM 3
1154582 2 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.111-.137,GY,W/PACK,PACK PART OF ITEM 3

1613645 LOCK,SEAL,SECD,2CIR,280 SERIES,METRI- PART OF ITEM 3

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
PLUMBING
BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
4 2245199 2 NIPPLE,HEX,1/4 MPT X 3/8 MPT
5 2027258 TEE,0.375FPT,BRASS
6 3772159 PLUG,PIPE,0.375,BRASS W/SEALANT,HEX HD
7 0052166 REGULATOR,LPG,TWIN-STAGE,REGO
8 2023539 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,
9 0029677 ELBOW,MALE,3/8 FLARE X 3/8 MPT,BRASS
10 1010065 TEE,STREET,3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6
11 0388231 CONNECTOR,0.375MPT X 0.375FL,BRASS
12 3743994 2 NUT,LONG,FORGED FLARE,0.375,BRASS




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel |
g Page Set CW0002250

Models: | H4RE
LP TANK
REGULATOR COVER
BSN:| From CSN 05/28/02
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1

2

3

4

5

6

0068892 COVER,REAR,LP REGULATOR,ééH4R/E
2000784 2 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1/2,PH1,TRUSSHD,
2001121 4 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 X 3/4, X 5/64, YEL ZN
2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW
0068908 COVER,ASSY,LP REGULATOR,W/FLAPS,38H4RE

3959301 4 CLIP,CHRISTMAS TREE,HEADLINER,1.25,91 WL

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Service Parts Catalog 110 Instruments |
. g Page Set CW0002312

Models: | H4RE
PANEL
To CSN 04/13/03
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
!
< 5
15 I /
O
T
TELLTALE INDICATORS FUEL
TO OVERHEAD
CGAUGE HARNESS
TRANS
TEMP/
3
14 = ] 3 ]O
0041514 PANEL ASSY,INSTRUMENT,W/CMPS,BLK, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
1 0041513 PANEL,INSTRUMENT,BLACK, H4RE
2 0036912 INSTRUMENTATION, TELL TALE BAR, H4RE
3 0036893 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER,W/ODOMETER,DATA
4 0036894 GAUGE, TACHOMETER,W/HOURMETER,DATA
5 0036895 GAUGE,VOLTMETER,DATA LINK,PI
6 0036896 GAUGE,AIR,FRONT,DATA LINK,PI
7 0036897 GAUGE,AIR,REAR,DATA LINK,PI
8 0036898 GAUGE,FUEL,DATA LINK,PI
9 0036899 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,DATA LINK,PI
10 0036900 GAUGE,COOLANT TEMP,DATA LINK,PI
11 0036969 GAUGE, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models: | H4RE
PANEL
To CSN 04/13/03

Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment
12 0036908 GUAGE,TRIP ODOMETER,DATA LINK,PI

13 0036910 GUAGE, TURBO BOOST,DATA LINK,PI

14 0039787 GAUGE,BLUE BIRD LOGO,DATA LINK,PI

15 0045368 HARNESS,WRG,INSTRUMENT PANEL,

NI 0042122 10 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

NI 0042125 2 RING,MTG,PI,3.750

0050589 PANEL ASSY,INSTRUMENT,W/CMPS,BURL, 38H4 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
1 0050527 PANEL,INSTRUMENT,BURL,38H4"
2 0036912 INSTRUMENTATION, TELL TALE BAR, H4RE
3 0047305 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER,W/ODOMETER,J1939,
4 0047306 GAUGE, TACHOMETER,W/HOURMETER,J1939,
5 0047299 GAUGE,VOLTMETER,J1939,GOLD
6 0042465 GAUGE,AIR,FRONT,J1939,GOLD
7 0047294 GAUGE,AIR REAR,J1939,GOLD
8 0047293 GAUGE,FUEL,J1939,GOLD
9 0047300 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,J1939,GOLD
10 0042734 GAUGE,COOLANT,TEMP,J1939,GOLD
11 0047302 GAUGE, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP,J1939,GOLD
12 0042735 GAUGE,TRIP ODOMETER,J1939,GOLD
13 0047295 GUAGE, TURBO BOOST,J1939,GOLD
14 0047292 GAUGE,BLUE BIRD LOGO,J1939, GOLD
15 0045368 HARNESS,WRG,INSTRUMENT PANEL,

NI 0042122 10 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m
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110 Instruments
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Models: | H4RE
PANEL
To CSN 04/13/03
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 0042125 2 RING,MTG,PI,3.750

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models:

BSN:

H4RE
PANEL

WITH BLACK BEZEL
From CSN 04/14/03

Service Parts Catalog 110 Instruments |
. g Page Set CW0002313

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty

Description Comment

[]

@

/ VOLTS

10

11

TO OVERHEAD
CAUGE HARNESS

0062395

0041513

0036912

0055309

0036894

0036895

0036896

0036897

0036898

0061913

0036900

0036969

i

TELLTALE INDICATORS

PANEL,INST,W/COMPONENTS,METRIC,BLK BEZ, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

PANEL,INSTRUMENT,BLACK, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
INSTRUMENTATION, TELL TALE BAR, H4RE
GAUGE,SPEEDO,W/ODOMETER,BLACK

GAUGE, TACHOMETER,W/HOURMETER,DATA

GAUGE,VOLTMETER,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,AIR,FRONT,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,AIR,REAR,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,FUEL,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,ASSY,OIL PRESS,DATA LK,PI,PRX

GAUGE,COOLANT TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models: | H4RE

PANEL

WITH BLACK BEZEL
BSN:| From CSN 04/14/03

Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment
12 0062402 GAUGE,ASSY,TRIP ODOMETER,METRIC,BLK

13 0036910 GUAGE, TURBO BOOST,DATA LINK,PI

14 0039787 GAUGE,BLUE BIRD LOGO,DATA LINK,PI

15 0045368 HARNESS,WRG,INSTRUMENT PANEL,

16 0042122 10 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

17 0042125 2 RING,MTG,PI,3.750

0062396 PANEL,INST,W/COMPONENTS,METRIC,GLD BEZ, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
1 0050527 PANEL,INSTRUMENT,BURL,38H4" CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
2 0036912 INSTRUMENTATION, TELL TALE BAR, H4RE
3 0055312 GAUGE,SPEEDO,W/ODOMETER,GOLD
4 0047306 GAUGE, TACHOMETER,W/HOURMETER,J1939,
5 0047299 GAUGE,VOLTMETER,J1939,GOLD
6 0024265 CHAIR,DIN,HARRIS MARCUS,G2,B25 GOLDEN
7 0047294 GAUGE,AIR REAR,J1939,GOLD
8 0047293 GAUGE,FUEL,J1939,GOLD
9 0061912 GAUGE,ASSY,OIL PRES,DATA LK,GLD,PI,PRX
10 0042734 GAUGE,COOLANT,TEMP,J1939,GOLD
11 0047302 GAUGE, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP,J1939,GOLD
12 0062403 GAUGE,ASSY,TRIP ODOMETER,METRIC,GLD
13 0047295 GUAGE, TURBO BOOST,J1939,GOLD
14 0047292 GAUGE,BLUE BIRD LOGO,J1939, GOLD
15 0045368 HARNESS,WRG,INSTRUMENT PANEL,

16 0042122 10 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m




Service Parts Catalog
v

110 Instruments
Page Set CW0002313

Models: | H4RE
PANEL
WITH BLACK BEZEL
BSN:| From CSN 04/14/03
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
17 0042125 2 RING,MTG,PI,3.750

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Models:

BSN:

H4RE
PANEL

WITH GOLD BEZEL
From CSN 04/14/03

Service Parts Catalog 110 Instruments |
g Page Set CW0002314

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty

Description Comment

[]

@

/ VOLTS

10

11

TO OVERHEAD
CAUGE HARNESS

0062158

0041513

0036912

0055307

0036894

0036895

0036896

0036897

0036898

0061913

0036900

0036969

i

TELLTALE INDICATORS

PANEL,INST,W/COMPONENTS,BLACK BEZEL, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

PANEL,INSTRUMENT,BLACK, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
INSTRUMENTATION, TELL TALE BAR, H4RE
GAUGE,SPEEDO,W/ODOMETER,BLACK BEZEL

GAUGE, TACHOMETER,W/HOURMETER,DATA

GAUGE,VOLTMETER,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,AIR,FRONT,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,AIR,REAR,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,FUEL,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,ASSY,OIL PRESS,DATA LK,PI,PRX

GAUGE,COOLANT TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

Models: | H4RE
PANEL

WITH GOLD BEZEL
BSN: | From CSN 04/14/03

110 Instruments
Page Set CW0002314

L 4
Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

12 0036908

13 0036910

14 0039787

15 0045368

16 0042122

17 0042125

0062160

1 0050527

2 0036912

3 0055311

4 0047306

5 0047299

6 0042465

7 0047294

8 0047293

9 0061912

10 0042734

11 0047302

12 0042735

13 0047295

14 0047292

15 0045368

16 0042122

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

GUAGE,TRIP ODOMETER,DATA LINK,PI

GUAGE, TURBO BOOST,DATA LINK,PI

GAUGE,BLUE BIRD LOGO,DATA LINK,PI

HARNESS,WRG,INSTRUMENT PANEL,

10 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

2 RING,MTG,PI,3.750

PANEL,INST,W/COMPONENTS,GOLD BEZELS,

PANEL,INSTRUMENT,BURL,38H4"

INSTRUMENTATION, TELL TALE BAR, H4RE

GAUGE,SPEEDO,W/ODOMETER,GOLD

GAUGE, TACHOMETER,W/HOURMETER,J1939,

GAUGE,VOLTMETER,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE,AIR,FRONT,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE,AIR REAR,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE,FUEL,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE,ASSY,OIL PRES,DATA LK,GLD,PI,PRX

GAUGE,COOLANT, TEMP,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE, TRIP ODOMETER,J1939,GOLD

GUAGE, TURBO BOOST,J1939,GOLD

GAUGE,BLUE BIRD LOGO,J1939, GOLD

HARNESS,WRG,INSTRUMENT PANEL,

10 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

247




Service Parts Catalog
v

110 Instruments
Page Set CW0002314

Models: | H4RE
PANEL
WITH GOLD BEZEL
BSN:| From CSN 04/14/03
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
17 0042125 2 RING,MTG,PI,3.750

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
g Page Set CW0002354

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
COLUMN
To CSN 10/19/03 (M4RE)
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
>
—if‘\s\\"
Z
NS
//
/
(@ o
N
0019951 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
1 0010839 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,FACE MTG,BRKT, DA
2 1399195 SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009
3 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS
4 0009737 TUBING,HEAT SHRINK,SEALING,1/8,BK
5 0007503 HARNESS,WRG,STEERING COLUMN,HB17,RCDA

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
£ Page Set CW0002355

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
COLUMN
BSN:| From CSN 10/20/03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0069973 COLUMN,ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1 0010839 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,FACE MTG,BRKT, DA
2 1399195 SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009
3 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

4 0009737 TUBING,HEAT SHRINK,SEALING, 1/8,BK

5 0049569 HARNESS,WRG,STEERING COLUMN,MULTIPLEX,

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m




Models:

Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
g Page Set CW0002362

B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
EXTERNAL COMPONENTS

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description Comment

NI

0053090

Trough Cover Kit i

Upper & Lowar
Cover Kit

@°
N ! 4 Gap Hider Cover Kil

T KT 4 EXTERNAL SERVICE COMPONENTS
0053125 KIT, TROUGH COVER, STEERING COLUMN DA
0053126 KIT,COVER,UPR & LWR,STEERING COLUMN DA
NUT
0053127 KIT,GAP HINDER COVER,STEERING COLUMN,
0053136 KIT,BRACKET-SERVICE,STEERING COLUMN, DA

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
g Page Set CW0002363

Models: | B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

_%T !{— o ‘Z—I 10

Extension | "’p
| pring Kit COLLAR KIT | g/']'urn Signal |
[wmumc: FOR HEX SFEET Switch Kit

0053091 [

~'§"7//fmi7/ 2, ISERVICE ASSEMBLY % ¥
PR W = "= , '

vl

4
: v @ @ :\ \Q"Y'\,

Tilt Bolt Kit

-
. P

]
IR N
9 ‘\\\ . " >
| Ny B
I ' Wire Harness Kit :
‘Rod & Paw! KHJ INTERNAL SERVICE COMPONENTS

1 0053128 KIT,SPRING EXTENSION,STEERING COLUMN,
2 0053129 KIT,LOCKING COLLAR,STEERING COLUMN, DA
3 0053130 KIT,HORN BRUSH, DA-929

4 0053131 KIT, TILT BOLT,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

5 0053132 KIT, TILT STOP,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

6 0053133 KNOB, TILT LEVER,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929
7 0053134 KIT,TILT LEVER,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

8 0053135 KIT,ROD & PAWL,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
£ Page Set CW0002363

Models: | B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
9 0007503 HARNESS,WRG,STEERING COLUMN,HB17,RCDA

10 1399195 SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009

NI 0053137 KIT,GREASE,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
£ Page Set CW0002356

Models: | H4RE

COLUMN

SMART WHEEL

BSN:| From CSN 02/23/04

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0075831 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,T/T,DA-929,SMART CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1 0073678 COLUMN,STEERING,SMT WHL,W/CLCK SPRING,

2 0077265 SWITCH,ASSY, TURN SIGNAL,LEVER, 45H4RE INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING
0073559 SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL,LEVER, M450
2003218 GROMMET,RUBBER,3/8 ID

3 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1/2ID,SS

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
257




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
£ Page Set CW0002359

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
GEAR
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0050365

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

120 Steering
Page Set CW0002359

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
GEAR

Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4 VALVE HOUSING BOLTS

3 INPUT SHAFT RETAINING RING

46 8 SIDE COVER BOLT

49 DROP ARM LOCKNUT

71 2 AUXILIARY PORT PLUG

72 2 BONDED WASHER

73 PISTON, VALVE HOUSING AND ASSEMBLY

77 OUTPUT SHAFT & SIDE COVER, ASSEMBLY

78 0058015 POPPET,ADJUST SCREW,65 MM, H4/M4

79 MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY

0058947 KIT,OVERHAUL SEAL,H4/M4,0050365 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

6 2 O-RING

43 O-RING

37 2 OUTPUT SHAFT SEAT

51 RELIEF VALVE O-RING

4 INPUT SHAFT SEAT

21 PISTON RACK O-RING

20 PISTON RACK SEAT RING

48 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

2 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

35 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

58 DIRT AND WATER SEAL
7.1 PORT PLUG, WITH WASHER M18

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

120 Steering
Page Set CW0002359

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
GEAR

Key ® artNumber Qty Description Comment
7 PORT PLUG, WITH WASHER Mi6
47 VENT PLUG

0058948 KIT,INPUT SEAT,H4/M4,0050365 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
48 DIRT AND WATER SEAL
35 DIRT AND WATER SEAL
37 OUTPUT SHAFT SEAL
43 SIDE COVER O-RING
47 VENT PLUG

0058949 KIT,OUTPUT SHAFT,H4/M4,0050365 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
2 DIRT AND WATER SEAL
4 INPUT SHAFT SEAL
3 INPUT SHAFT RETAINING RING

0058940 PAD,SPACER,FUEL TANK TO FRAME RAIL, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
50 RELIEF VALVE
51 RELIEF VALVE O-RING

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
g Page Set CW0002357

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

)

NOT - INCLUDED W/GEAR

TSN

FOTATE CLAMPS UNTTL
507 1S HORTZONTAL

19

1 0019951 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE,

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

120 Steering
Page Set CW0002357

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM
Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment
2 0047745 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,STRG COL TO TRANS BOX,
3 1928266 GEAR BOX, TRANSFER,STEERING,90DEG,1:1R,
4 0047746 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP, TRANS BOX TO STRG GEAR
5 0050365 GEAR,PWR STEERING,THP-90,20.9/1 RATIO,
6 0047813 ARM,PITMAN,2.15 X 48 SERRATIONS X 8.62
8 0559195 4 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 1, GR 8, YEL ZN
9 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
10 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
11 1928290 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 4,GR8,YEL ZN
12 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
13 1916980 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,
14 0997080 3 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
19 0607036 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
20 0052158 DRAG ROD ASSY,34.00, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
0058012 TIE ROD END LH THREAD H4/M4, 0052158
0058013 TIE ROD END RH THREAD, 0052158
21 0052733 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-1.50X35MM,GR10.9,
22 1085604 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GRS8,
23 1981844 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering |
£ Page Set CW0002358

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

— NUT — [INCLUDED W/GEAR

/ =

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

120 Steering
Page Set CW0002358

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM
Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0019951 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE,
2 0047745 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,STRG COL TO TRANS BOX,
3 1928266 GEAR BOX, TRANSFER,STEERING,90DEG,1:1R,
4 0047746 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,TRANS BOX TO STRG GEAR
5 0050365 GEAR,PWR STEERING,THP-90,20.9/1 RATIO,
6 0047813 ARM,PITMAN,2.15 X 48 SERRATIONS X 8.62
8 0559195 4 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 1, GR 8, YEL ZN
9 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
10 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
11 1928290 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 4,GR8,YEL ZN
12 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
13 1916980 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,
14 0997080 3 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
19 0607036 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
20 0052158 DRAG ROD ASSY,34.00, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
0058012 TIE ROD END LH THREAD H4/M4, 0052158
0058013 TIE ROD END RH THREAD, 0052158
21 0052733 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-1.50X35MM,GR10.9,
22 1085604 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GR8,
23 1981844 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH




Service Parts Catalog 130 Suspension |
® Page Set CW0002570

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
AIR
TAG AXLE
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

[ —
[ |

E

1]
W

G ~ o

i
(1]

it

£

e N (]
" ~g

il

=i

-

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002570

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
AIR
TAG AXLE
Key  artNumber Qty Description Comment
2 0077074 ROD,TORQUE, TAG AXLE
3 0077075 ROD,TORQUE,UPPER REAR
4 0077076 SPRING,AIR, TAG AXLE
5 FRAME, TAG
6 WASHER, FLAT
7 WASHER, FLAT
8 LOCKNUT
9 LOCKNUT
10 LOCKNUT
11 LOCKNUT
12 LOCKNUT
13 SCREW
14 SCREW
15 SCREW
16 SCREW
17 0077077 SHOCK ABSORBER,REAR,M4
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Service Parts Catalog
v

Models:

H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002572

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

0077511

0077508

SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY

STUD ASSEMBLY - BALL

NUT- HEX CASTLE

COTTER PIN

SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

ARM ASSY,UPPER,LH,A FRAME

STEERING KNUCKLE,LH,M4

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD

DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

Models:

H4RE, M4RE

ASSEMBLY

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002572

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0077510

0077512

0077380

0077515

0077517

20

24

16

16

DISC BRAKE - MERITOR

NUT ASSEMBLY

SCREW CAP - METRIC

SCREW CAP - METRIC

SCREW CAP - METRIC

NUT-SPINDLE LH

SCREW CAP - METRIC

STEERING ARM,LEFT HAND,M4

SCREW - SOCKET HEAD

BRACKET - SHOCK ABSORBER, FIN

SCREW - CAP

LOCK WASHER

ARM ASSY,LOWER,LH,A FRAME

SCREW - CAP

WASHER - HARDENED

BUSHING ASSEMBLY

BOLT, SHOULDER

WASHER - FLAT

NUT - LOCK, FIN

SHOCK ABSORBER,STEER,IFS

TIE ROD ASSEMBLY LH

TIE ROD END,OUTER,LH,M4

RELAY,ASSY,IDLER, ARM




Service Parts Catalog
v

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002572

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
33 0077518 RELAY,STEERING,ASSY
NI 0097242 COVER, RELAY/IDLER,STEERING,KIT
NI 0111734 BEARING ASSY,RELAY,STEERING
34 8 SCREW - CAP
35 0077519 RELAY,STEERING,IDLER ASSY
NI 0097242 COVER, RELAY/IDLER,STEERING,KIT
NI 0111734 BEARING ASSY,RELAY,STEERING
36 8 WASHER - FLAT
37 8 NUT - LOCK, FIN
38 2 PIN, COTTER
FOR AXLE ASSEMBLY 0056945
39 ROD ASSEMBLY - TIE RH
40 0077516 TIE ROD END,OUTER,RH,M4
41 0077835 TIE ROD END,INNER,RH,M4
42 0077834 TIE ROD END,INNER,LH,M4
43 2 CLAMP NUT
44 0077507 STEERING KNUCKLE,RIGHT HAND,M4
45 4 PIN, COTTER
46 0077509 STEERING ARM, RIGHT HAND, M4
47 4 SCREW - CAP METRIC
48 2 BUSHING SENSOR
49 2 ABS SENSOR
50 2 NUT - LOCK
o




Service Parts Catalog 130 Suspension |
g Page Set CW0002572
Models: | H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
51 2 SCREW, STEERING STOP
52 BRACKET - SHOCK, ABSORBER, FIN
53 0077514 ARM ASSY,LOWER,RH,A FRAME
54 2 STUD ASSEMBLY - BALL
55 2 PIN - COTTER
56 2 NUT - HEX CASTLE
57 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
58 NUT - SPINDLE RH
59 DISC - BRAKE ASSEMBLY
60 2 CHAMBER ASSEMBLY - BRAKE
61 4 SHOE - BRAKE, & LINING ASSEMBLY
62 2 PIN, CLEVIS
63 2 PIN, COTTER
64 DISC BARKE - MERITOR
65 0077513 ARM ASSY,UPPER,RH,A FRAME
66 2 ADAPTER
67 2 PLUG
68 4 NUT - LOCK, FIN
69 2 SUPPORT PLATE - AIR SPRING
70 0077379 2 SPRING,AIR,STEER AXLE,IFS

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002559

Models: | H4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

¢ CONTROL MOOULE

¢ FRT AXLE

¢ REAR LEVEL SENSORS

i KS\W \l L
CONTROL MODULE

LH ORIVE .
PRESSURE  SENSOR ) LEH FRT
CONNECT fON LEVEL SENSOR
O~

=
T
P ™~
ACCESSCRY AIR MANIFOLO 5%//7{
IN FRT ORIVER'S CMPT \\% W S
R

AN
.

_~

o F

. ~ ;

» - /;;f/ LEVEL SENSOR
5) P - ~
\‘(‘5\ 5 o L— FRONT CONTROL MODULE

- ~ < - = = =
i~ _ IN 1ST BAY. BETWEEN FRAME RAILS

e seepl A — 3
© =

& “beue axe

L R orIVE
PRESSURE SENSOR
CONNECTION

ERESSURE SENSOR
&) comecTion

FRT AXLE LEVEL SENSORS (LOOKING TOWARD REAR)

ORIVE BAGS LEVEL SENSORS (LOOKING TOWARD REAR)
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To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog
v

Models:

H4RE

FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002559

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

NI

NI

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

NI

NI

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0073308

0073333

0009914

0009924

2023232

0009926

0075097

0073014

1660109

1346857

2272862

0854414

3840881

1981844

0659979

0052543

0870477

2001170

0058960

0075237

0073488

1346865

2272870

BOX,CONTROL,FRT,ELEC LVL SYS,

2 BRACKET,MTG,LVLING SYS CTRL

8 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

4 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

6 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T

4 FITTING,CONNECTOR,37 DEG,

2 HOSE,ASSEMBLY,FRT SUSP,3/8JIC X 3/8MPT,SS

4 COUPLING,1/4 FPT X 1/8 FPT,BRASS

AR TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLUE,SAE 1844 TYPE B

AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/8ID,SS

4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR8,YEL ZN

4 WASHER, FLAT, TYPE A, NARROW, 5/16, ZN3

4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

4 NUT, HEX, FLANGE SER, 1 /4-20, BLACK, ZINC

2 BRACKET,FRONT A-ARM,LEVELING VLV LINK

4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

4 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT RING, 1/4 , MED, YEL ZN

2 LINK ASSY,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE

2 LINK,ASSY,LEVELING VALVE,

2 BRACKET,MTG,LEVEL SENSOR,FRT,45H4RE

16 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,BLACK,SAE 1844 TYPE

14 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS
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Service ‘Pa rts Catalog

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002561

Models:

H4RE
INSTALLATION
DRIVE AXLE

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

1

0047015 AXLE ASSY,REAR,21500LBS,4.89 R,H4RE
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130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002561

Models: | H4RE
INSTALLATION
DRIVE AXLE
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0105966 SEAL,OIL,PINION,RC23500AXLE,M4RE
2 FRAME ASSEMBLY
3 0077075 ROD,TORQUE,UPPER REAR
4 0077164 ROD, TORQUE,LOWER
5 0077077 SHOCK ABSORBER,REAR,M4
6 0077165 SPRING,AIR,REAR
7 CAPSCREW 3/4 UNC- 2A 9 INCH LONG - GRADE
8 CAPSCREW 7/8 UNC-2A 3.75 INCH LONG,
9 LOCKNUT, 7/8 UNC - 2B CLASS C
10 CAPSCREW, 5/8 UNC - 2A 4 INCH LONG, GRADE
11 2596591 NUT
12 2162089 NUT,FRONT BRAKE,15 X 4
13 2162089 NUT,FRONT BRAKE,15 X 4
14 LOCKNUT, 3/4 UNF - 2B, CLASS C
15 CAPSCREW, 3/4 UNC - 2A, 3.50 IN LONG,
16 LOCKNUT, 3/4 UNC - 2B, CLASS C
17 CAPSCREW, 3/4 UNC - 2A, 8.50 INCH LONG,
18 LOCKNUT 3/4 UNC - 2B, CLASS C
19 LOCKNUT, 3/4 UNC - 2B, CLASS C
20 CHASSIS LEVELING VALVE

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Service Parts Catalog 130 Suspension |
! Page Set CW0002560

Models: | H4RE
INSTALLATION
STEER AXLE
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0047013 AXLE & SUSP ASSY,STEER,IFS,16000 LBS, H4RE

2 0047015 AXLE ASSY,REAR,21500LBS,4.89 R,H4RE

5 0850800 8 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD
6 0850776 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 11/16 X 3/32,

7 0803239 8 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/2-13 X1 1/2, GR8

8 0939835 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8,

9 0929018 12 WASHER, FLAT, 21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32, HDN, YEL

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
276




Service Parts Catalog
v

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002560

11

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

1832328 4 CAPSCREW,5/8-11 X 8 1/2 GR8

Models: | H4RE
INSTALLATION
STEER AXLE
L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
10 0939827 4 NUT, HEX HD, 5/8-11, GR 8, LOCK, CADMIUM
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Service Parts Catalog
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Models:

H4RE

LEVELING JACKS
INSTALLATION STABILIZING SYSTEM

45 FT

130 Suspension
Page Set CW0002562

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0073399

0060847

0060839

0801928

0075858

0997072

0559195

0822817

0850800

2255461

0085530

0054251

0073351

0073341

0803239

0075859

1107085

0520742

0076188

2001451

1602663

1589308

2000057

24

40

40

16

32

12

16

36

KIT,STABILIZER,HYDRAULIC,QE2-45
CHANNEL,REINF,REAR,LEVLING JACK, 3800
CROSSMEMBER,REAR, LEVELING JACK, 3800
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/2,GRS,
NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,GR8,YEL ZN DICH
WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,
CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 1, GR 8, YEL ZN
SCREW,3/8-16 X 1,F,HEX WASH HD,YEL ZN
NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD
WASHER,FLAT, TYPE A,NARROW, 1/2,ZN3

HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-45-59"
BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,JACK
PLATE,SPACER,LVLG JACK C/MBR
ANGLE,ATCH,C/MBR TO LVLG JACK,RR
CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/2-13 X1 1/2, GR8
WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING,7/16,GR8,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
NUT,RETAINER,SPEED GRIP
CHANNEL,MOUNTING,HYD PUMPS, 45H4RE
NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE
CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
CLIP,WIRE AND TUBE CLAMP,1/8 - 1/4 FLANGE

CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 1, GR 5,Y EL ZN
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H4RE
LEVELING JACKS
INSTALLATION STABILIZING SYSTEM

45 FT

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

24

1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models: | H4RE
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000MH
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment

TRANSMIT S5 TON
DIFSTICK

SUPPORT

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission |
£ Page Set CW0002683

Models: | H4RE
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS

3000MH
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0033853 TRANSMISSION,3000MH,TC421,ISL,0LS,SPL
2 0046441 1 COOLER ASSY,TRANSMISSION, H4RE

NI 1207950 1 COOLER ASSY,TRANS OIL,S-W 31046-83B-AA  COOLER ONLY

3 0046287 1 HOSE ASSY,WH23916EE-616-616-OAL00031IN

4 0046288 1 HOSE ASSY,WH23916EE-616-696-OAL00033IN

5 0031122 1 SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON,3000 SRS,

6 1596717 8 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT,MD3060/CUM,ALLISON

7 1652270 1 TUBE & DIPSTICK ASSY,TRANS OIL,MD-3060

8 1760842 1 KIT,ENG ADAPT,5.9 & 8.3,WORLD T/M

9 1760859 6 BOLT,FLEXPLATE TO FLEXPLATE ADAPT,WORLD

10 1760867 1 BOLT/WASHER KIT,FWH,CUMMINS

11 1815992 1 PLATE,MOUNTING,PIGTAIL HARNESS TO TRANS
12 1820729 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,CLR BRKT TO S/FRM

13 1595362 1 CLAMP,INSULATED 1.00 ID

14 1228840 8 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
15 1039486 2 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50

16 1501097 1 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

17 1517168 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.937

18 0803213 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

19 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

21 0854414 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR8,YEL ZN

22 1078922 2 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL ZN DICH

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m




Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission |
£ Page Set CW0002683

Models: | H4RE
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000MH

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 1480433 1 NUT, HEX HD,5/16-18, FLG PRVG TORQ, GR F,
24 0559195 1 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 1, GR 8, YEL ZN
25 1030998 1 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

26 2001188 1 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT RING, 5/16, MED, YEL ZN
27 1167485 2 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK
28 1839315 1 BRACKET,MTG,HYD HOSES TO TRANSMISSION
29 1140441 2 ADAPTER,1040-12-16S,STRAIGHT,O-RING

30 0048094 2 O-RING,VITON,12 HYD FITTINGS

NI 0039338 1 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT,TRANS, H4RE

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models: | H4RE, M4RE
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
SPL 250
With: | FEATURE 40192-01, 02, 40190-01
Key .PartNumber Qty Description Comment

RING GEAR

N
w@

L FLEXPLATE

DETAIL "A”

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission |
g Page Set CW0002692

Models: | H4RE, M4RE

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS

SPL 250

With: | FEATURE 40192-01, 02, 40190-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0870873 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN

2 0870915 2 WASHER,FLAT,27/32 X1 1/2 X 1/8,YEL ZN

3 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

4 0052873 1 MOUNT ASSY, TRANSMISSION,LH

5 0052874 1 MOUNT ASSY, TRANSMISSION,RH

6 NOT CURRENTLY USED

7 0052807 2 ISOLATOR,REAR ENGINE,BARRY 27330-1

8 0052805 2 RING,REBOUND,BARRY 27477-2

9 0929018 12 WASHER, FLAT, 21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32, HDN, YEL

10 2001220 12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/8 ,LHT,YEL ZN

11 0054337 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M16-2.00 X 45,GR 10.9

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 16 WASHER, FLAT,1 7/32 X1 1/16 X 7/64, HDN,

14 0850800 12 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

15 0803205 8 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/2-13 X 2, GR 8, YEL ZN

16 0029540 1 KIT,PTO,267 SERIES FOR HD4060P,CUMN/DET,

17 0050054 1 TRANSMISSION,B500P, TC541,C12,0LS,SPL 250 WITH 40192-02
17 0050053 1 TRANSMISSION,4000MH,TC551,C12,0LS,SPL WITH 40192-01
17 0050055 1 TRANSMISSION,B500P, TC541,DDS60,0LS,SPL  WITH 40190-01
18 0056132 1 TUBE & DIPSTICK ASSY,TRANS OIL, WITH 40190

18 0066624 1 TUBE,DIPSTICK,ASSY, TRANS,OIL, WITH 40192

19 1595362 1 CLAMP,INSULATED 1.00 ID

20 0054992 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,TRANS COOLER TO

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission |
g Page Set CW0002692

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
SPL 250
With: | FEATURE 40192-01, 02, 40190-01
Key ® artNumber Qty Description Comment
21 0054960 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,TRANS COOLER TO
22 0050572 1 COOLER ASSY,TRAS OIL,3-1249T
23 0997759 12 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,
24 0057071 2 O-RING,VITON,16 HYD FITTING
25 1042878 2 ADAPTER,848-FSO-16X16
26 0057072 1 HOSE ASSY,WH23916EE-616-616-OAL00040IN
27 0057073 1 HOSE ASSY,WH23916EE-616-676-OAL00060IN
28 1056076 3 ADAPTER,849-FSO-16X16,37 DEG,STL FLARE
29 1501097 3 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME WITH 40190
29 1501097 2 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME WITH 40192
29 1317247 1 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME WITH 40192
30 1225598 5 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25
31 1916980 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,
32 2001204 12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN
33 1422195 SEALANT,LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE
34 0854612 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.500
35 1987957 1 PLATE,MTG,TRANSMISSION HARNESS
36 2001212 1 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN
37 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,
38 2000321 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR5,
39 2001477 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH
40 1228840 8 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
41 0826297 11 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
B~




Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission |
g Page Set CW0002692

Models: | H4RE, M4RE
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
SPL 250
With: | FEATURE 40192-01, 02, 40190-01
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
42 1107085 20 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
43 0803213 11 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GRS8,YEL
44 2054989 LUBRICANT,MOLY-TEX,NO 2,5 GAL PAIL
45 0031122 1 SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON,3000 SRS,
46 0065843 2 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENG/TRANS TO FRAME,
47 0065841 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENG/TRANS TO FRAME,RH . M4RE ONLY
48 0066159 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENG/TRANS TO FRAME,LH H4RE ONLY
NI 0050316 1 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT,4000MH WITH 40192-01
NI 0050315 1 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT,B500P,425C12, WITH 40192-02 & 40190-01

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136 m




Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission |
£ Page Set CW0002693

Models: | H4RE, M4RE

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS

SPL 250, C13

With: | FEATURE 40192-03, 02, 40190-04

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
RING GEAR

- —— FLEXPLATE
e

FLEXPLATE/RING GEAR ADAPTATIO

W%

34
TO TRANSMISSION
DETAIL "A"

2 41

by %— 45
MOUNT ITEM 35
WITH 36, 37.38. 39

53

1 0870873 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN

2 0870915 2 WASHER,FLAT,27/32 X 11/2 X 1/8,YEL ZN

3 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

4 0070111 MOUNT,ASSY, TRANSMISSION,RH
5 0070113 PLATE,MOUNTING,TRANSMISSION
6 0071613 FITTING,PARKER,16-20 F50X-S WITH FEATURE 40192-03

7 0069641 2 ISOLATOR,REAR ENGINE,BARRY 27330-2

m To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136
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Models:

With:

H4RE, M4RE

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS

SPL 250, C13

FEATURE 40192-03, 02, 40190-04

160 Transmission
Page Set CW0002693

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136

0052805

0929018

2001220

0054337

1942135

1003045

0850800

0803205

0076684

0050054

0073109

0066624

1595362

0074631

0073145

0071022

1700442

0057071

1042878

0072497

0072496

1056076

1501097

2 RING,REBOUND,BARRY 27477-2

12 WASHER, FLAT, 21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32, HDN, YEL

12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/8 ,LHT,YEL ZN

12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M16-2.00 X 45,GR 10.9

4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GRS,

16 WASHER, FLAT,17/32 X 11/16 X 7/64, HDN,

12 NUT, HEX HD, 1/2-13, LOCKING, GR 8, CAD

8 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/2-13 X 2, GR 8, YEL ZN

KIT,PTO,,267 SERIES,ROTATABLE,ALISON

TRANSMISSION,B500P, TC541,C12,0LS,SPL 250

TRANSMISSION,MH4000,TC561,0LS,SPL 250

TUBE,DIPSTICK,ASSY, TRANS,OIL,

CLAMP,INSULATED 1.00 ID

BRACKET,MTG, TRANS COOLER ASSY,RV

BRACKET,MTG,TRANSMISSION COOLER ASSY,

COOLER ASSY, TRANS,OIL,ROCOR 3-1270A

12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

2 O-RING,VITON,16 HYD FITTING

2 ADAPTER,848-FSO-16X16

HOSE ASSY,PARKER,P266**3939161616-40

HOSE ASSY,PARKER,P266**0639161616-60

3 ADAPTER,849-FS0O-16X16,37 DEG,STL FLARE

3 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

WITH 40192-03

WITH 40192-04

WITH 40192

WITH FEATURE 40192-04

WITH FEATURE 40129-03

WITH FEATURE 40192-03

WITH FEATURE 40192-03

WITH FEATURE 40192-03
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Models:

With:

H4RE, M4RE

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS

SPL 250, C13

FEATURE 40192-03, 02, 40190-04

160 Transmission
Page Set CW0002693

Key

L 4
PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

NI

NI

49

1317247

1225598

1916980

2001204

1422195

0854612

1987957

2001212

0850776

2000321

2001477

1228840

0826297

1107085

0803213

2054989

0031122

0071274

0071276

0071277

0050316

0050315

BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

5 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25

12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,

12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN

SEALANT,LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE

CLAMP,LOOP,.500

PLATE,MTG,TRANSMISSION HARNESS

LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN

WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR5,

NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

8 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS

11 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

20 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

LUBRICANT,MOLY-TEX,NO 2,5 GAL PAIL

SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON,3000 SRS,

2 BRACKET ASSY,MNT,ENG/TRANS TO FRAME

BRACKET ASSY,MNT,ENG/TRANS TO FRAME,RH

BRACKET ASSY,MNT,ENG/TRANS TO FRAME,LH

ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT,4000MH

1 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT,B500P,425C12,

SUPPLIED WITH CLAMP KEY NO 19

WITH FEATURE 40192-03

WITH FEATURE 40192-04

WITH FEATURE 40192-04

WITH 40192-01

WITH 40192-02 & 40190-01

To order parts call 478.825.0330 x136




